

Disclosure of Related Party Transactions - On consolidated basis

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of the Securities and Excahange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

A. Group's Related Party Relationship

Name of the related parties	Nature
Rajendra Mutha	Executive Director
Yash Mutha	Executive Director
Pallavi Bhatewara	Executive Director
Prakash Iyer	Non-executive Independent Director
Chetan Desai	Non-executive Independent Director
Chhaya Palrecha	Non-executive Independent Director
Rajiv Verma	Non-executive Independent Director
Prem Pradeep	Nominee Director
Manisha Chitgopekar	Company Secretary
Pawan Daga	Chief Financial Officer
Sunita Mutha	Relative of KMP
Krsna International Limited-Yemen	Entity under common control
Ram Singh	Director of subsidiaries
Chetan Karnawat	Director of subsidiaries

B. Transactions and balances with relted parties for the half year ended September 30, 2021

(Amount in rupees millio				
Transaction	Entity under		Total	
	common control	KMP & their relatives	TOLAI	
Rent paid	0	18.41	18.41	
Interest paid	0	1.00	1.00	
Loans taken, paid back	0	1.19	1.19	
Balances receivable	31.01	0.00	31.01	
Balances payable	0	23.75	23.75	

Remuneration to Key Managerial Personnel: (Amount in a	
Nature of payment	Total
Remuneration and short term benefits	20.8



Krsnaa Diagnostics Ltd. (Formerly known as Krsnaa Diagnostics Pvt. Ltd.)S.No. 243/A, Hissa No. 6, CTS No. 4519, 4519/1, Near Chinchwad Station,Chinchwad, Taluka - Haveli, Pune, MH - 411019 (India)020 29780210 / 11 / 12 info@krsnadiagnostics.comCIN : L74900PN2010PLC138068